

POSEYVILLE TOWN COUNCIL BUDGET ADOPTION MEETING MINUTES Date of Meeting: October 22, 2024

CALL TO ORDER

President Justin Rutledge called the meeting to order at 5:30 PM.

PRESENT

Council President Justin Rutledge, Council Members Michael Baehl via Zoom, Randall Rankin, and Clerk-Treasurer Jodie Rankin

Virtual Attendees: None

In-person Attendees: None

PUBLIC COMMENT

None

2025 BUDGET ADOPTION

President Rutledge presented the 2025 Budget Form 3 Notice to Taxpayers for any comments or concerns that were presented in the October 8, 2024, Public Hearing. Hearing no discussion items, Mr. Rutledge called for a motion to adopt the 2025 Budget, Ordinance No. 2024-10-22-01. Mr. Baehl motioned to adopt the 2025 Budget, Ordinance No. 2024-10-22-01. Mr. Randy Rankin seconded the motion.

Roll Call Vote: Justin Rutledge (yes), Mike Baehl (yes), Randy Rankin (yes). The motion passed unanimously.

CLERK-TREASURER

Clerk-Treasurer Jodie Rankin presented another copy of the Subrecipient Agreement between the Town of Poseyville and the Posey County Board of Commissioners to be incorporated into the minutes. No action was required.

President Rutledge presented Ordinance 2024-10-22-02 Establishing a Capital Project Fund – 4450 Community Growth and Innovation Fund for the funds from the Subrecipient Agreement. Mr. Rutledge called for a motion to suspend the approval of the rules of ordinances, which typically require two public readings. Mr. Randy Rankin motioned to suspend the rules and the second reading requirement. Mr. Mike Baehl seconded the motion.



Roll Call Vote: Justin Rutledge (yes), Mike Baehl (yes), Randy Rankin (yes). The motion passed unanimously.

President Rutledge asked for a motion to accept Ordinance 2024-10-22-02 Establishing a Capital Project Fund – 4450 Community Growth and Innovation Fund. Mr. Baehl made a motion to accept Ordinance 20241-10-22-02 as presented. Mr. Randy Rankin seconded the motion. Roll Call Vote: Justin Rutledge (yes), Mike Baehl (yes), Randy Rankin (yes). The motion passed unanimously.

NEXT MEETING:

The next meeting of the Poseyville Town Council will be held on November 13, 2024, at 5:30 p.m. Mike Baehl motioned to hold the meeting on November 13, 2024, and Randy Rankin seconded the motion.

Roll Call Vote: Mike Baehl (yes), Randy Rankin (yes)

THERE BEING NO FURTHER BUSINESS, the meeting was adjourned by a motion from Mike Baehl, seconded by Randy Rankin. The meeting was adjourned at 5:42 PM.

Respectfully submitted,

B. Jodie Rankin, Clerk-Treasurer Town of Poseyville

ATTEST:

Justin Rutledge, President